## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI, OLD COURT'S BUILDING PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001

F.No.47/276/GH/RCS/2021/

Dated: -

## ORDER

Whereas Ganga Triveni Coop. Group Housing Society Ltd is registered vide Registration No.276-GH, Plot No. 24/1, Sector-9, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 with this department under the provisions of Delhi Co-operative Societies Act/Rules & registered Bye-Laws of the society.

And whereas, the Administrator has requested to this Department vide letter dated 27.4.2022 to appoint Returning Officer to conduct election of new Management Committee.

Now therefore, I, Satish Kumar Gupta, Assistant Registrar (GH/Sec-III) hereby convey the approval of the Competent Authority to appoint Sh. Pritam Singh, Retd. DANICS, Prithvi Park, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018 as Returning Officer in Ganga Triveni CGHS Ltd. (Regn. No.276-GH) under section 35 (1) of DCS Act, 2003 to conduct the election of the M.C. within 90 days from the issue of this

He will be paid Rs.6,000/- (Rupees Six Thousand Only) as remuneration for conducting the election of the Ganga Triveni Coop. Group Housing Society Ltd. The expenses will be met out from the society funds.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(SATISH KUMAR GUPTA) ASSTT. REGISTRAR (SEC-III)

F.No.47/276/GH/RCS/2021/337

Dated: 06/5/2022.

Copy to:

Sh. Pritam Singh, Retd. DANICS, Prithvi Park, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-1. 110018. 2.

Administrator, Ganga Triveni Coop. Group Housing Society Ltd Registration No.276-GH, Plot No. 24/1, Sector-9, Rohini, New Delhi-110085. Assistant Registrar (Computer Cell), Office of Registrar Co-operative

Societies, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 for upload the information

Satismlumy 6/5/2022 (SATISH KUMAR C ASSTT. REGISTRAR (SEC-III)